Project Funded as of 31 July 2021

Actual Start| Actual End

Organization

Allocation type Cluster Partnership Organization Location | Beneficiaries Number of Beneficiaries

type

Women | Boys Girls

2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID
related)

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID
related)

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID
related)

2021 Multi-Sector Needs Assessment
(MSNA) in oPt

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation"

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation"

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation"

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation"

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

Food Security
Food Security

Protection (26%),
Education (74%)
Health

Education
Health

Coordination and
Support Services
Health (61.5%),
Protection (38.5%)
Health

Shelter and Non Food
Items

Shelter and Non Food
Items

Food Security

Health

Shelter and Non Food
Items
Food Security

Shelter and Non Food
Items

Coordination and
Support Services
Health

Coordination and
Support Services
Protection

International
NGO
UN Agency

International
NGO

UN Agency
National NGO
UN Agency
International
NGO

UN Agency
National NGO
International
NGO
International
NGO
International
NGO
National NGO
National NGO
International
NGO

UN Agency
UN Agency
UN Agency
UN Agency

National NGO

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

OXFAM Novib (OXFAM Novib) $535,303.66
WFP (World Food Programme) $499,962.03
HI (Handicap International) $220,449.97

UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund) $1,000,000.00

PSCF (Palestine Save the Children Foundation) $315,514.11

WHO (World Health Organization) $2,100,000.00
ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and $375,225.00
Development)

UNFPA (United Nations Population Fund) $649,999.32

UHWC (Union of Health Work Committees (UHWC)) ~ $284,999.10
ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and $500,000.00
Development)

NRC (Norwegian Refugee Council) $540,000.00
ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and $700,000.00
Development)

GCMHP (Gaza Community Mental Health programme $401,247.54
(GCMHP))

MAAN (MA'AN Development Center) $698,181.21
MC (Mercy Corps) $777,812.00
UNDP (United Nations Development Programme) $999,999.75
WFP (World Food Programme) $144,185.03

WHO (World Health Organization) $1,979,712.80

WFP (World Food Programme) $148,364.30

WAC (Women's Affairs Center) $327,292.84

Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip

Gaza Strip

4146

12948

2311

6900

16697

610000

2400000

28519

15000

1587

822

3703

13984

1460

3878

664

4

125650

8

9228

2760

0

161162

752640

1503

3750

466

218

1079

4563

396

1284

193

33197

565

995

3745

177

2760

0

159759

783360

26416

5250

509

21

1185

3007

397

1240

185

1

32907

2

5388

1079

2718

980

690

10474

148047

423360

250

3000

298

201

695

3678

333

689

148

30496

175

1050

2551

980

690

6223

141032

440640

350

3000

314

192

744

2736

334

665

138

29050

3100

01/06/2021
01/07/2021
28/07/2021
13/05/2021
14/07/2021
15/05/2021
23/02/2021
05/07/2021
11/07/2021
11/07/2021
16/07/2021
25/07/2021
25/07/2021
25/07/2021
25/07/2021
30/07/2021
26/07/2021
26/07/2021
26/07/2021

28/07/2021

31/08/2021
30/09/2021
27/10/2021
12/11/2021
13/11/2021
14/11/2021
22/11/2021
04/01/2022
10/01/2022
10/01/2022
15/01/2022
24/01/2022
24/01/2022
24/01/2022
24/01/2022
29/01/2022
25/01/2022
25/01/2022
25/04/2022

27/01/2022



