Project Funded as of 31 July 2021

Allocation type	Cluster	Organization type	Partnership	Organization	Budget	Location	Beneficiaries		 Number of	Ponoficio	, l	Actual Start	Actual End
								Number of		вепетісіа	iries	Date	Date
								Men	Women	Boys	Girls		
2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID related)	Food Security	International NGO	Yes	OXFAM Novib (OXFAM Novib)	\$535,303.66	Gaza Strip	4146	1022	995	1079	1050	01/06/2021	31/08/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	UN Agency	No	WFP (World Food Programme)	\$499,962.03	Gaza Strip	12948	3934	3745	2718	2551	01/07/2021	30/09/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Protection (26%), Education (74%)	International NGO	Yes	HI (Handicap International)	\$220,449.97	Gaza Strip	2311	174	177	980	980	28/07/2021	27/10/2021
2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID related)	Health	UN Agency	No	UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund)	\$1,000,000.00	Gaza Strip	6900	2760	2760	690	690	13/05/2021	12/11/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Education	National NGO	No	PSCF (Palestine Save the Children Foundation)	\$315,514.11	Gaza Strip	16697	0	0	10474	6223	14/07/2021	13/11/2021
2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID related)	Health	UN Agency	No	WHO (World Health Organization)	\$2,100,000.00	Gaza Strip	610000	161162	159759	148047	141032	15/05/2021	14/11/2021
2021 Multi-Sector Needs Assessment (MSNA) in oPt		International NGO	No	ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and Development)	\$375,225.00	Gaza Strip	2400000	752640	783360	423360	440640	23/02/2021	22/11/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"		UN Agency	Yes	UNFPA (United Nations Population Fund)	\$649,999.32	Gaza Strip	28519	1503	26416	250	350	05/07/2021	04/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Health	National NGO	No	UHWC (Union of Health Work Committees (UHWC))	\$284,999.10	Gaza Strip	15000	3750	5250	3000	3000	11/07/2021	10/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Shelter and Non Food Items	International NGO	Yes	ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and Development)	\$500,000.00	Gaza Strip	1587	466	509	298	314	11/07/2021	10/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Shelter and Non Food		Yes	NRC (Norwegian Refugee Council)	\$540,000.00	Gaza Strip	822	218	211	201	192	16/07/2021	15/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	International NGO	Yes	ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and Development)	\$700,000.00	Gaza Strip	3703	1079	1185	695	744	25/07/2021	24/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Health	National NGO	No	GCMHP (Gaza Community Mental Health programme (GCMHP))	\$401,247.54	Gaza Strip	13984	4563	3007	3678	2736	25/07/2021	24/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Shelter and Non Food	National NGO	No	MA'AN (MA'AN Development Center)	\$698,181.21	Gaza Strip	1460	396	397	333	334	25/07/2021	24/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	International NGO	Yes	MC (Mercy Corps)	\$777,812.00	Gaza Strip	3878	1284	1240	689	665	25/07/2021	24/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Shelter and Non Food		No	UNDP (United Nations Development Programme)	\$999,999.75	Gaza Strip	664	193	185	148	138	30/07/2021	29/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"		UN Agency	No	WFP (World Food Programme)	\$144,185.03	Gaza Strip	4	1	1	1	1	26/07/2021	25/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"		UN Agency	No	WHO (World Health Organization)	\$1,979,712.80	Gaza Strip	125650	33197	32907	30496	29050	26/07/2021	25/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Coordination and Support Services	UN Agency	No	WFP (World Food Programme)	\$148,364.30	Gaza Strip	8	2	2	2	2	26/07/2021	25/04/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Protection	National NGO	Yes	WAC (Women's Affairs Center)	\$327,292.84	Gaza Strip	9228	565	5388	175	3100	28/07/2021	27/01/2022